

<b>KFC</b> <b>FINGER LICKIN' GOOD</b>	<b>Cereals containing gluten &amp; their products</b>	<b>Crustacea, molluscs &amp; their products</b>	<b>Egg &amp; egg products</b>	<b>Fish &amp; fish products</b>	<b>Milk &amp; milk products</b>	<b>Tree Nuts &amp; their products</b>	<b>Sesame Seeds &amp; their products</b>	<b>Peanuts &amp; their products</b>	<b>Soybeans &amp; their products</b>	<b>Added Sulphites</b>	<b>Lupins &amp; their Products</b>
<b>Chicken</b>											
Original Recipe Chicken	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	T	-
Original Recipe Fillet	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
Zinger Fillet	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
Wicked Wings	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
Chicken Nuggets	P	-	P	T	P	T	-	-	P	-	-
Popcorn Chicken	P	-	P	T	P	T	T	-	P	T	-
Crispy Strips	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
<b>Burgers</b>											
Colonel Burger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	P	-
Zinger Burger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	P	-
Hawaiian Burger	OR	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
	Zinger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
Tower Burger	OR	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
	Zinger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
Aioli Bacon Burger	OR	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
	Zinger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
Colonels Stack	OR	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
	Zinger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	-
Snack Burger	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	P	-
Cheese Snack	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	P	-
Big Snack	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	T	P	P	-
<b>Twisters</b>											
Pepper Mayo Twister	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	P	-
Sweet Chilli Twister	P	T	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	P	-
Super Charged Twister	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	P	-
Aioli Twister	P	T	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	P	-
Crispy Wrap	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	P	-
<b>Salads</b>											
Shaker Salad	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
Bean Salad	T	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	T	-	-
Coleslaw	P	-	P	T	T	T	T	T	P	-	-
Shaker Side Salad	P	T	P	T	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
<b>Extras</b>											
Seasoned Chips	T	T	T	T	T	-	T	-	P	P	-
Bread Rolls	P	-	T	-	T	-	P	-	P	-	-
Potato & Gravy	P	-	T	T	P	T	T	T	P	P	-
Gravy	P	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	P	P	-
Coffee	-	-	-	-	P	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hot Chocolate	-	-	-	-	P	-	-	-	-	-	-
Soft Drinks	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Smoothies and Krushers</b>											
Strawberry Smoothie	T	-	T	-	P	-	-	-	P	T	-
Mango Smoothie	T	-	T	-	P	-	-	-	P	T	-
Kookies n' Kream Krusher	P	-	-	-	P	T	T	T	P	-	-
Choc Mint Oreo Krusher	P	-	T	-	P	T	-	-	P	T	-
Flake Krusher	T	-	-	-	P	T	T	T	P	T	-
<b>Sauces</b>											
Italian Dressing	T	-	T	T	T	-	T	-	T	T	-
Low Fat Mayo	P	T	P	T	T	T	T	T	P	T	-
Tomato Saucy Sauce	T	-	T	-	P	T	T	T	T	T	-
Sweet Chillin' Sauce	T	-	T	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	-
Smokin' BBQ Sauce	T	-	T	-	P	T	T	T	T	T	-
Garlickin' Aioli Sauce	T	-	P	-	P	T	T	T	T	T	-

P = Present

Based on information from our suppliers, the listed allergen is present in the product as an ingredient, food additive or processing aid.

T = Trace

Based on information from our suppliers, the listed allergen is stored at or used to manufacture other items at the site where the product (or one of its ingredients) is produced.

Dash (-)

Indicates that the supplier has reported no presence or traces of the listed allergen.

Please be aware that there is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to a product during processing, storage or preparation at store level.

For these reasons we cannot guarantee that any product sold is free from traces of listed allergens.

## Sulphites P = 10mg/kg or more T = less than 10mg/kg.

Allergen information correct as at 01/04/2018.

If you have a particular sensitivity to specific foods or ingredients, or if you have any other food allergies, intolerances or specific religious/ethnic or other dietary requirements, we strongly recommend that you contact us on 09 525 8700.